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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the allocations made for providing grant-in-aids to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) during each of the last three years and the current financial year;

(b) the details of grants sanctioned/released to NGOs during the said period;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of various schemes under which grants are provided to such NGOs;

(d) if so, the details thereof, scheme-wise; and

(e) the details of new action plan formulated for development of sports and youth during the 11th Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The allocations made under the then existing grants in aid schemes of Promotion of National Integration, Promotion of Adventure, Promotion of Youth Activities and Training and Development and Empowerment of Adolescent during the years 2006-07 & 2007-08 and under the scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development during the year 2008-09 and the current financial year are given in the annexure − I.

(b) Information is given in the annexure − II.

(c) & (d): The erstwhile grants in aid schemes were reviewed by the Working Group for the 11th Five Year Plan whereafter the government introduced the umbrella scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) under which grants are provided to NGOs. It has come into existence w.e.f. 1.4.2008 during the 11th Five Year Plan.

(e) Following plan schemes have been formulated for development of sports and youth during the 11th Five Year Plan:-

(1) National Programme for Youth And Adolescent Development (NPYAD);
(2) Panchayat Yuva Krida aur Khel Abhiyan;
(3) Urban Sports Infrastructure Scheme;
(4) Grants to Sports Authority of India;
(5) Grants to Lakshmibai National University of Physical Education, Gwalior;
(6) Scheme of Special Awards to winners of medals in international sports events and their coaches;
(7) Scheme of Sports Fund for Pension to Meritorious Sportspersons;
(8) Scheme of Assistance to National Sports Federations;
(9) Scheme of Talent Search & Training;
(10) National Sports Development Fund;
(11) Anti-Doping Measures;
(12) Promotion of Sports among disabled; and
(13) Commonwealth Games 2010.
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